JICK I
HR & 100%

R

. EHR#MH (Frame assemblies)

—. EfH %4 Bushing assemblies)

WA-UTZE14-F it
WA-UT Parts

-~

Manual

INE
FFSRet. No l{;i{iﬁi Ref%%l;f;? no 3 Description Nﬁﬁr
1 30122006 240052 MitEa) plug 2
2 21022007 206590 MitEa) plug 1
3 21012018 b E R washer 1
4 20622019 i plug 1
5 30122008 MitE=) plug 1
6 P01001 AHA5X 13 pin 2
7 30122006 240052 biih= plug 4
8 HO1001 240001 R ring 3
9 30112001 255002 P8 Y filter 3
10 30122008 208173 MitE=) plug 2
11 301530001 250117 HLFEMRET shoulder pin 4
12 30112002 250049 iR cover 1
13 501002 7017 BEETMAX6. 5 screw 1
14 10126021 Pkt pin 2
15 30111001 206590 itk oil level gauge 1
16 501002 7017 BEETMAX6. 5 screw 1
17 30137001 250233 ML fE sticker 1
18 R03001 210679 kT 2.5%X4 pin 2
19 W02003 I8 10 washer 4
20 S05001 W24T M10X27.5 screw 4
21 001001 0%4fE 15X 2.65 o ring 1
22 301511024 LT FRARET screw 3
23 102001 7084 WRET M4X 8 screw 5
24 30101005 250003 R 4545 55 top cover (right) 1
25 30122003 250004 R4 aa gasket 1
26 30122002 250020 R 5 g gasket 1
27 30101004 250069 5655 top cover plate (left) 1
28 100905 Hl5e b chassis 1
29 100906 LA R 8 casing under section 1
42 31122003 R card line piece 1
43 s01002 WRET screw 1
44 302525 IR B8 /T IAR A AR A front coverasy 1

INH]

F#SRet. No ?a?‘jq:lf: Ref%ii{j:t% no B Description Nﬁﬁr
1 31003002 HRIEMER sleeve 1
2 30103106 210297 JuEZ9it B ) sleeve 2
3 20103047 250141 AR sleeve 2
4 30203004 250146 A EE sleeve 1
5 30203005 251003 AR sleeve 1
6 30203024 250147 JEShE sleeve 1
7 30203025 250136 L RES sleeve 1
8 20622019 biES) plug 1
9 30122039 biES) plug 1
10 30103105 S E R ER bushing 3
11 30103021 250135 LR ER plug !
12 30103010 EHER bushing 1
13 30103019 AR RS bushing 1
14 30221016 255020 A pipe 1
15 P03005 i 4X8 pin 1
16 100906 250215-2 ML5T machine frame 1

=. BHEM (Cover assemblies)

INH]

F#5Ret. No ?a?‘jq:lf: Ref%aif;ﬁ no B Description Nﬁﬁr
1 504060 7021 BRETMA X 10 screw 9
2 303600 b (B arm cover(top) 1
3 30122005 i plug 1
4 20711055 B Oil Sight Window 1
5 21022003 T B oring 1
6 31022010 b A The head gasket 1
7 207511007 BRET screw 2
8 31112010 EFAT needle bar cover 1
9 31022006 MLk A 26 2 e oring 1
10 13837002 bR h plug 1
11 10122003 FiES) plug 1
12 303599 WISk (W) arm cover(rear) 1
13 301530002 7089 e ) 55 FEARET screw 1
14 31012042 I 2 glass plate 1
15 31012029 frEgE shield 1
16 30111003 250257 L eye guard 1
17 W01002 202875 g sticker 2
18 501006 7009 I24TM3x4. 5 screw 2
19 20131063 PR sticker 1

20 W03001 210307 AN washer 2
21 301520001 BRET screw 1
22 31012012 FURZE/ RN threan takeup cover 1
23 W02004 303335 H o sticker 1
24 501060 7052 e AT screw 8
25 s01011 HZ4TM5x10 screw 2
26 31101005 A EEAE A front cover 1
27 30209018 BT RRERE block 1
28 501006 7009 I24TM3x4. 5 screw 2
29 501002 7017 I24TMAx6. 5 screw 2
30 30127001 250051 SR flat spring 1
31 31101006 A EEaE A arm cover 1
32 301520003 250014 T S 4% 5 URET pin 1
33 30128002 201191 TSR spring 3
34 501007 7023 I24TMAx13. 5 screw 2
35 30101063 iy 2 % £ bracket 1
36 510006 4539 IZETM5x6 screw 2
37 301520002 250013 TS 4% B FEARAT screw 1
38 30122015 iy 2L g 7 1 cushion 2
39 501065 7079 IZ4TM5x6 screw 2
40 30112097 e IR block 1
41 30112098 TE G IR AR baseplate 1

PO, ZEE#4: (Cloth plate assemblies)
AT % .

Re,?f.?‘lo ?a?‘jq:lﬁ Ref. ii{j:t% no L Description Nﬁﬁr
1 s01003 7021 IBET M4X 12 screw 6
2 300137 250074-ASD Lgas (WEH bed cover (right) 1
3 30115001  |250071-91 HERR cover 1
4 300139 250052-BSD réEaE (BED bed cover (left) 1
5 s02001 7043 BZET M4AX6 screw 1
6 301520004 35 5 s A ET screw 1
7 30128002 (201191 il spring 2
8 s01005 7020 IBET M4X 10 screw 4
9 s10001 B2ATM3X4 screw 2
10 301520005 B IRET pin 1
11 [30101112 M4 5 cover 1
12 30101111 % side cover 1
13 300952 36 2HAE (W8 side coverassy 1
14 |s01002 7017 IBETMAX6. 5 screw 1
15 (30127030 0] 1 K flat spring 1
16 30122015 AT E i #cushion |cushion 1
17 (30112095 w8 flat spring 1

Fi. FHIEE (Hook shaft assemblies)
A % .

Re,?f.?‘lo ?a?‘jq:lﬁ Ref. :if‘:?no L Description Nﬁﬁr
1 400068 250501B-91 T crankshaft assy 1
2 400060 2505009-92 R connection assy 1
3 201520015 |7015 IB5T M3.5X 13 screw 4
4 30104002 252008 b crank 1
5 S05002 4534 15T M6X0. 75X screw 1
6 $12002 4545 IBET M3 X4 screw 1
7 30103004 250506 PAIES joint 1
8 $12003 4555 IZET M6X T screw 1
9 $10029 4547 IB5T M6X0.75X5  |screw 11
10 (3012400300 [250508-91 PHESETPIN bearing 1
11 30103006 250508 HRih bushing 1
12 30103008 (250543 LTSS bushing 1
13 (3012400400 FHESRTPIN bearing 1
14 (30125006 [250511-1 T HOERD A gear (lower) 1
15 [30125005 (250530 INGEZ oY) small gear2 1
16 |B01003 250504-91 K 63047 bearing 1
17 301511004 4019 Lt SORZ4T screw 1
18 [W02001 202286 M5 gL washer 1
19 30108001 (250514 R Pl cover 1
20 [S01004 7019 IBET M4XT.8 screw 2
21 30102066 250507 R shaft 1
22 (001001 206837 OFIRE 15X 2. 65 o ring 1
23 30135002  |206050C [ 5 timing belt 1
24 (30126001 (250525 5 Y adjusting bar 1
25 (30109001 [201074 LY guide 1

. FEiEE (Main shaft assemblies)
AT 5 .

Riio ?a;lfq:l‘f Ref%lfift:%no &% Description Nﬁﬁr
1 400307 250526B92 EFAT AN motion assy 1
2 $10004 4592 BEET M8X 1X 12 screw 1
3 S01011 7028 25T M5X 10 screw 2
5 S11001 7152 25T M6X0.75X6  |screw 1
6 30103015 250526 A bushing 1
7 400065 250517A A crankshaft 1
8 400061 253500-92 ERAM connection assy 1
9 201520015 7021 il AU 22 screw 4
10 30104006  [253501A Xt crank assy 1
11 [S05002 4534 BEET M6X0. 75X screw 1
12 30103004 (250506 iR IES joint 1
13 [S12003 4555 15T M6X0.75X7  |screw 3
14 [S10029 4547 15T M6X0.75X5  |screw 9
15 30109003 (250524 AP balance weight 1
16 [S10002 4514 BRAT M5 X5 screw 2
17 3012400400 {250529-91 MHES KT bushing 1
18 30103012 (250529 &S bushing 1
19 30125002 (250521 st i 1 Ciba i ¢ it gear (upper) 1
20 (30103014 (250528 RS bushing 1
21 [3012400400 [250529-91 MHES KT bearing 1
22 [B01005 & 6203 bearing 2
23 (30202004 Jii il shaft 1
24 (31035002 Fie pulley 1
25 [S12001 4556 2Rt %52 MRET M6 X8 |screw 1
26 [S10009 4541 B2AT M6 X 8 screw 1
27 [S05004 4501 25T M5X 14 screw 1
28 [W01004 204585 M5 S washer 1




0
0

&’@ﬁ

(Bm—- i

'y \ 3
e

Wit N

+ . §HHFE84 (Needle bar assemblies)

+. FHEH (Feed dog holder assemblies)

. BEEE ( Looper assemblies)
INE]

FF5Ref. No - _Jﬁ:%No part Ref.?f’iﬁ:%no B Description Nﬁir
1 3011700900 257550-91 L2 looper 1
2 30104012 252007 R looper holder assy 1
3 S01004 7019 W24T M4AXT.8 screw 1
4 S05004 4501 W24T M5X 14 screw 1
5 02001 303067 M5 gLk sring washer 1
6 S01014 7085 HEAT M6X0.75X9. 6 screw 1
7 20622019 FiiE=) oil seal 1
8 30102014 252006 Bl shaft 1
9 30110005 252000 L O eccentric assy 1
10 S10006 4539 W24T M5X6 screw 3
11 400063 252001-92 EFFA connection assy 1
12 S01039 7015 W24T MAX 15 screw 2
13 30109007 252010 ST balance weight 1
14 S01009 7011 W24T M3XT7.5 screw 2
15 30104010 252002 TEHES) SR crank 1
16 30128008 240102 FREL washer 1
17 30102013 179399-05 TEAT il pin 1
18 30128032 240062 kA9 washer 1
19 NO1004 4805 BERE M5 nut 1
20 30102015 252003 ALk block pin 1
21 30128010 208028 g% washer 1
22 30108002 208029 {42 collar 1
23 301512001 5084 A RRET screw 1
24 NO1001 4802 BERE M4 nut 2
25 30102012 252004 PR shaft 1
26 HO05001 205061 R 10 ring 1

rareryo| LG P e at Doseription | (SR
1 30102008 251000-91 BT needle bar 1
2 30102009 206061 EFATAL K needle bar pin 1
3 301511005 5325 EF AT AL IRET screw 1
4 30105005 206052 BT AT link/needle bar drive 1
5 30128030 205097 i o Bt 2R washer 1
6 B07001 240098 K 8X 12X 12 needle bearing 1
7 30102050 251010A TEAT Btk eccentric pin 1
8 30109004 206063 AWAR(EEoN block 1
9 30109005 206062 SR guide block/needle bar 1
10 301511024 7082 T H G RERRET screw 1
11 501003 7021 IBET M4X 12 screw 2
12 30127003 251009 FEHIRE spring 1
13 30123002 179040-05 B felt 1
14 30134001 257518-56 3564l needle holder 1
15 $10026 4554 HEET M3 X3 screw 3
16 30115002 35651k needle plate 1
17 301517001 5373-HC B RUIRAET screw 2
18 30109006 251007 AR i bracket 1
19 501004 7019 IBET M4X 7.8 screw 3
20 30122018 240123 741 24 cushion rubber 1
21 30123014 202176 b2 0il wick 1
22 30112009 206524 HZRFE 0il wick retainer 1
23 30117001 LA needle 3
24 S02007 HEETM3 X 5 screw 1

J\. 34E4 (Needle guard assemblies)

FF5Ret. No %\a?‘jq:lﬁ Ref?ﬁft% no #H Description Nlﬁir
1 B01001 7K 60047 bearing 1
2 510028 4539 25T M5X6 screw 2
3 400062 255501-92 FERT LA connection assy 1
4 501039 7015 IB5T M4X 15 screw 2
5 301511024 7082 T H G RERRAET screw 1
6 30104007 306093 e crank 1
7 301512001 5084 AR IRAET screw 2
8 30126003 205495 ARy pin 1
9 30102011 251518 ek shaft 1
10 30123001 206748 B felt 3
11 30123014 202176 ik o0il wick 1
12 30128008 240102 bR ] washer 1
13 H05001 205061 i/ 10 ring 1
14 30122019 2040527 it 0il seal 1
15 30104009 251519 ey lever assy 1
16 505003 4500 BZETM5 X 10 screw 1
17 02001 303067 M5 Bk washer 1
18 501002 7017 B2AT MAX6.5 screw 1
19 30117002 257551B JEEHS needle guard (rear) 1
20 30117003 257553 EiEakIRE] needle guard (front) 1
21 501012 7031 B2ET M2.5X 4 screw 1
22 001001 0FU[E 15X 2. 65 oring 1
23 30110002 251517 PO 58 eccentric 1
24 30122017 Sz RES) o0il seal 2

10

+—. Z5h# (Differential assemblies)
AF = Lo

Riio ;a:l‘jq:lﬁ Ref%faﬁ:f‘ no % Description Nﬁir
1 30103032 252531 HE block 1
2 30109016 252532 H X guide/block 1
3 30105012 252533 AT lever 1
4 505005 4531 I2ET M5 X 12 screw 1
5 301520006 |5316 EFTESRIRET screw 1
6 30108004  [240271 EEl] ring 1
7 301511007 (35827 T4 R RAT screw 1
8 301520001 |7066 B R[] 52 MR ET screw 1
9 30127005 (252536 GiiE spring 1
10 001005 240129 0%ipE 7.5X1.8 o ring 1
11 3011201100 [252539A91 Ao A bracket 1
12 [S01004 7019 25T M4X 7.8 screw 5
13 30122021 (240162 T plug 1
14 3011201300 [252664-91 TR T2 lever assy 1
15 30112015 252538 AR scale plate 1
16 [S01003 7021 I2ET M4 X 12 screw 2
17 30203019 (240124 EREE=S spacer 2
18 20109005 (210171 R R stopper 2
19 [301S11008 (2905 W2ET screw 2
20  [W01006 201185 Py 4 washer 2
21 301516004 (210167 HE R nut 1
22 [301S30007 |[5486 TR TFURAET screw 1
23 (30128014 (211301 i washer 1
24 (301511023 PARIRET (D screw 1

12

'S mil

e

= N § i .

R?fj\lo ?a?tﬁil\ﬁ Ref. Pif‘:?no A Description Nﬁir
1 3011400700 257259-16F ZER kA A main feed dog assembly 1
2 30114001 356, 3643% A F main feed dog 1
3 301530003 5590 FEB)IEA F WRET screw 2
4 400066 252500-91 FER)IEA F B main feed bar assembly 1
5 30114002 356 364%HNF differntial feed dog 1
6 20123021 202175 T2 0il wick 1
7 30103022 204129A ESE bushing 1
8 S10006 4539 WZET M5X6 screw 3
9 30102016 2041284 g L2l eccentric pin 1
10 301512001 5084 [HRRBRAT screw 1
11 30109008 205857 biEg block/feed bar guide 1
12 30128011 204439A fhigCa 2 washer 1
13 301517002 5317 i Lo AR AT screw 1
14 30109009 252504 VREET guide (right) 1
15 30103031 206571 ZHE B bushing 1
16 30109010 252507 VEEL guide (left) 1
17 02003 7019 12 M4 X T screw 2
18 30122020 206133 F o oilshield 2
19 30109011 252509 M EETI cover 1
20 30109012 252508 EET/ guide (lower) 1
21 501005 7020 I2ET M4X 10 screw 2
22 B07002 206128 K 12X 15X 10 needle bearing 1
23 30109013 252519 ERREN block 1
24 30108003 252520 bR washer 1
25 30104013 206562 FEREAT L link/main feed 1
26 B07003 206125 WK 17X 21X 10 needle bearing 1
27 30103023 252521 i Lol AR eccentric 1
28 30103024 252522 IEAG A% regulator 1
29 3010306500 252523-91 AL eccentric retainer 1
30 301530004 252516 T AR ARAT screw 1
31 30128012 240125 THETE 44 spring 5
32 30103026 252525 HEE spacer 1
33 301516001 252543 A TR R) nut 1
34 $10002 4514 WZET M5X 5 screw 1
35 301530005 206120 FBRET screw 1
36 30103027 206119 L FYRE bushing 1
37 30109014 206563 A B guide block 1
38 30128013 200098 T washer 2
39 201516003 NO3 K} nut 2
40 301530006 206123 FEB) T BIRET screw 1
41 30103028 206566 EHEE bushing 1
42 30129001 206565 PIRREE]:] ring 1
43 30105010 206564 FEENEAEFT link/differental feed 1
44 30109015 251520 VREETd bracket 1
45 501004 7019 I2ET M4X 7.8 screw 3
46 30102017 252526 B U 4 pin 1
47 30127004 240122 - E spring 1
48 001004 206366 0%UpE 4X1.8 o ring 1
49 30128032 204585 ] washer 1
50 H05002 200555 4k 5 ring 1
51 30103029 206569 BRI pin 1
52 S12005 4546 W2ET M4 X 4 screw 1
53 3010401500 252527-91 ZHRE crank 1
54 501012 7031 I2E] M2.5X 4 screw 1
55 30102018 252510 ZEE shaft 1
56 $10002 4514 WZET M5X 5 screw 1
57 30123008 207925 MEEH LB felt 2
58 30103030 240119 FHHAT B spacer 1
59 30126016 B U pin 1
60 30127026 T BE T spring 1

+=. EBEHH (Presser form assemblies)
= N =, § i .

R?fj\lo ?a?tﬁl\;z Ref. Pff‘:?no A Description Nlﬁir
1 310830002 253000-91 Vi T SEAT ad justing bar 1
2 301516005 253003 Bk nut 1
3 30227008 240252 R spring 1
4 3010901700 253005-91 SHa A guide 1
5 S11025 7025 B2ETMA X 20 screw 2
6 301520007 5386 BT screw 2
7 30112016 206157 FE LSRR link 1
8 301511009 IRETMA X 12 screw 1
9 30104017 206139 FE Lk presser bar clamp 1
10 30227009 240253 AN LN spring 1
11 30122023 % R %€ 0il guard. 1
12 001006 240095 0T PES. 5X 1.8 o ring 1
13 30202017 240095 Bl presser shaft 1
14 301511010 1170-3 BT screw 1
15 3011601300 3565 (01) presser foot assy 1

3011601400 364 (01) presser foot assy 1

30116005 3565 (02) presser foot assy 1

30116006 3645 (02) presser foot assy 1

30216005 356 %l (35AC) presser foot assy 1

30216008 364EfH (35AC) presser foot assy 1
16 3010206400 253010 6 il R 2 shaft 1
17 301511011 5187 16 ARIRAET screw 1
18 30104019 206149 R AR T bell crank (upper) 1
19 301520008 5184 BT screw 1
20 301512001 5084 BT screw 3
21 30112018 253011 6 HARE R link 1
22 30108006 192024 EE1E] ring 1
23 30108005 206156 EE1E] ring 1
24 30127009 253010 Y s spring 1
25 301520008 5184 BT screw 1
26 301520013 002022-4 6 AR T LI s 84T screw 1
27 30104020 206148 R RN T bell crank (lower) 1
28 31002006 a shaft 1

29 [31012075 1R lever 1
30 S01011 WRE] screw 1
31 3. 1003E+10 PR R 2H A solenoid 1
32 W02004 el washer 2
33 S05019 WRE] screw 2
34 31012074 1 EART lever 1
35 31012077 B washer 1
36 31012065 HEHER link 1
37 310520009 WRE] screw 2
38 310520010 |253028 BRE] screw 1
39 302520014 5386 BRE] screw 1
40 31012072 PR pulling plate 1
41 501004 BZETMAX 7.8 screw 2
42 (31012032 TR clamp 1
43 3102200200 L paA Steel wire rope 1
44 (3100201000 A FEARAT A adjusting bar 1
45 31012044 TR Support plate 1
46 31012025 [ 5E stator 1
47 501002 7017 BZETMAX 6. 5 screw 1
48 S01004 WRE] screw 2
49 31012091 % ply-yarn drill 1
50 505003 BZETM5X 10 screw 1




+=. MR4#H: (Needle feeding assemblies)

G IS IR at Deseription | (B
1 30117005 257565 M4t spreader 1
2 30104022 254516 M4 lever/assy 1
3 S01005 7020 HEAT M4 X 10 screw 1
4 S01017 7022 HEAT MAX 14 screw 1
5 30102023 254508 e crankshaft 1
6 20108006 212039 el collar 1
7 $10005 S071 PR IBETM3 X 3 screw 2
8 20123021 202176 ek 0il wick 1
9 30123008 207925 LB R felt 2
10 001008 233020 O%UpE 9X1.8 o ring 1
11 30105013 254506 MAEHE B A crank 1
12 S10029 4547 BEET MEX0. 75X 5 screw 2
13 30126005 254507 MR BB block 1
14 30102024 254519 PR IE T il shaft 1
15 30128015 206180 PR T il 2 washer 1
16 105004 306671 g 12 ring 1
17 30110007 254501A WA 5 eccentric assy 1
18 S10002 4514 HEAT M5X5 screw 2
19 400059 254511 WA A connection 1
20 30104024 254503 MRS AN crank 1
21 S05002 4534 HEAT M6X0. 75X 15. 2 screw 1
29 30126006 254504 SEFFY screw 1
23 30128032 240062 g washer 1
24 N01004 4805 125t M5 nut 1
25 30128018 T JE washer 1

[y
(03]

+-t. JHB#Y (Lubricatrion assemblies)

35 302516005 i EBRRE adjusting nut 1
36 301530055 VALARET adjusting screw 1
37 30127016 137109 Je 5k spring 1
38 20112033 137108 JeL thread retainer 2
39 30112032 253547 MR AR 2k thread guide 1
40 31112008 253548 AT 1k 28 4R thread guide 1
41 31012018 JOR2 77 thread guide 1
42 30112029 253514 AT o 2 thread guide 1
43 31013011 253515 JURST Y thread guide 1
44 3111200800 MR 2R LA thread guide 1

(&
+P0. FALE¥PAE (Thread loosing assemblies)
INE]

FFSRef. No ;a?J*N%o‘ Ref?liiﬁ.%no B Description Nﬁl;izr
1 31013010 AL IR Loose thread stand 1
2 3102200200 P2 22 555 1
3 31012048 AR B Loose line board 1
4 S04010 WRET screw 2
5 S01004 HEET screw 4
6 31012044 CIES LT 1
7 31012025 R 2248 JE AR Wire rope clamp 1
8 S01005 HRET screw 1
9 31013007 jugZ Loose line board 1
10 31013016 gt 2 The ceramic tube thread 5
11 30113007 ALk AR thread guide 5
12 31013022 FALR B Loose line board 1
13 30103041 206202 U RESS spacer 5
14 3011300400 254010A9U AL (59 rension spmg 3
15 3011300500 254010B9U LR (D tension spring assembly 1
16 3011300600 254010C9U LR (D tension spring assembly(light) 1
17 301530010 001817-2A P32 screw stud 1
18 30128016 210319 S tension disc 2
19 30123027 FALE 28 1 felt 1
20 30111005 208450-UA VA JE 13 cup 1
21 30127011 301037 VS R spring(heavy) 3
22 30111006 208448 L RAES ratchet 1
23 301516006 208447-UA 1 R nut 1
24 30127012 201086 PES (D spring(medium) 1
25 30127013 201068 VAES (55 spring(light) 1
26 3101300700 201068 k2% tension 1
27 31009004 AL 3R block 1

+F. T4 (Thread loosing assemblies)

AF] s
R:T;.%I\‘Io ;azjtﬁlfo‘ Ref?ii{ft% no B Description Nﬁl;izr
1 S01004 7019 H2ETMAx7.8 screw 5
2 31013006 253505A LSuEs thread take-up 1
3 S05004 4501 HRETM5X14 screw 1
4 W02001 303067 Eic) washer 1
5 30101018 253504 b 28 i lever 1
6 20622019 HiES] plug 1
7 301512001 5084 Hh AR AT screw 2
8 30108005 240201 EEL:) ring 1
9 30128008 FEAR AR washer 1
10 31002001 253503 JURZ{L Qe D) shaft 1
11 30128019 204107 S washer 1
12 W02002 201252 M4 washer 1
13 S05048 4527 H2ETMAX10 screw 1
14 S01027 7009 HRETM3X6 screw 1
15 31013017 253507 =Ltk thread guide 1
16 31112009 sk thread support 1
17 S01006 BRET screw 1
18 30128034 1] washer 1
19 31013005 JUR2 37 thread guide 1
20 206530016 7170 BRET screw 2
21 S01004 7018 H2ETMAx7.8 screw 4
22 31012045 UZL e 24 i thread tension brackeat 1
23 30112033 253511 WA /Nl 2% thread guide 1
24 S10026 4554 HRETM3x3 screw 1
25 30112025 234561 JELER thread guide 1
26 30127014 253517 AR spring 1
27 30112026 253593 JEZER tension disc 1
28 301520009 OWO09070-2 VALRIRET screw 1
29 S10001 4535 HRETM3x4 screw 3
30 30113012 253545 EF P 2 holder 1
31 30113013 234521 LA thread guide 3
32 30112027 253544 Tk v A ] s 42 thread guide 1
33 W01001 303448 M4y washer 1
34 S01006 7009 H2ETM3x4.5 screw 2

INF
FF5Ref. No lﬁ‘a?ﬁl\i Ref?]fiﬁ?no B Description Nﬁl;izr

. 30121012 255003 mpliik=g oil pipe 1
2 30123010 240136 L felt 1
3 30123025 AT EEE felt 1
4 $10002 4514 BRET M5X 5 screw 1
5 30123009 255021 RS felt 1
6 301511024 T ERET screw 1
7 30127045 200136 [ 9 R clamp 1
8 S01004 255005 B2ET MAX 7.8 screw 1
9 30127060 BRI 1
10 30112186 IR [ T A supporting structure 1
11 12921002 240135 4 Je i tube 1
12 20429001 202199 R clamp 8
13 30112039 255006 e 0il guard 1
14 S01002 7017 B2ET M4X6.5 screw 2
15 3012101500 255007-91 WV 7 2 o0il distributor 1
16 N01001 4821 WERE M4 nut 1
17 30121022 240134 D4 X DO tube 1
18 W01001 303448 e 4 ring 1
19 30121009 255010-91 Rk o0il distributor 1
20 20122033 0 washer 6
21 30121022 240134 D4 X DI tube 1
22 30136004 200136 Rk 43k joint 1
23 301530013 200152 oy g4 joint screw 2
24 30136003 255035-91 Ayt % Sk pipe 1
25 301530012 255037 T BRAT screw 1
26 30121022 240134 D4 X DI tube 1
27 30136001 200136 Mk joint 2
28 201530004 200152 ok i dg4T joint screw 1

+75. TR M AIME I (Outside cam assemblies)
AT % s
Ri‘.}?‘lo ll;a;Jt#N%o‘ Ref%]fiﬁ?no 2 Description Nﬁl;izr
1 30102065 HETRER shaft 1
2 H03004 4P 12 ring 1
3 B04017 760017 bracket 2
4 H01011 k8 28 ring 2
5 30125004 /NEZE AL small gearl 1
6 30122100 i plug 1
7 $10029 B24AT M6X0.75X5  |screw 4
8 30135005 INEIE A small timing belt 1
9 $10002 WEET M5X 5 screw 2
10 30103071 FreR e a1 thread takeup 1
11 |201S15003 P RET screw 2
12 |H01016 $ikE21 ring 1
13 30103033 EERIES oil baffle set 1
14 |30112231 T4 bracket 1
15 |B06004 & 6801RS bracket 1
16 30108011 P washer 1
17 30113045 ok thread guide 1
18 S01001 WEET M4AXT screw 1
19 30113016 o2k thread guide 1
20 30213045 o2k thread guide 1
21 301530055 i R BRAT screw 1
22 10128001 BT felt 1
23 12928036 INFELR I thread guide disc 2
24 12927012 7N e L pretension spring 1
25 129530012 SR hERE tension nut 1
26 L02001 HEET MAXS8 screw 1
27 (30112230 FT LR bracket 1
28 (30227031 R clamp 1
29 S04021 WRET screw 2
30 207511020 BZET M3 X4 screw 3
31 30112233 T thread guide 1
32 30313019 WL H ) thread guide 1
33 30313020 oA D thread guide 1
34 03007 PE washer 2
35 301520020 WRET screw 1
+)\.  hEHM (0il pump assemblies)
= Py papE
R)j::’jlo ;a?gq:Nj Reffiif:j no 2 Description ¥iNunber
1 3012000100 [255040-91 MR A 0il pump assy 1
2 30102031 (255024 T shaft 1
3 30120004 (255025 FFEe2 rotor 1
4 30120007 (255026 EXT/L 3 rotor 1
5 30120005 255027 MBS rotor 2
6 30120008 (255028 AR cover 1
7 301520011 |7105 TR IRAET screw 2
8 S05006 7026 BEET M4 X 25 screw 2
9 30125003 255019 THIFR W worm wheel 1
10 {S10002 4514 BZET M5X5 screw 2
11 S05004 4501 BEET M5X 14 screw 2
12 301530014 puRiif=3a) joint screw 1
13 30101023 255000 ERS oil reservoir 1
14 [301S11015 [5138B EIMBRAET screw 1
15 (20528014  [202287A Sl washer 1
16 [S05007 4504 B2ET M8 X 20 screw 5
17 [30122025 |255001 T 2882 3 o ring 1
18 [20136001 |206233 JEI A filter element 1
19 201530030 {210200 eI A%k bracket/filter 1
20  [001010 206431 O74[E 38.7X3.55 |o ring 1
21 (300140 210201-SD JEI A% 5 cover 1
22 [S01003 7021 BEAT M4X 12 screw 3
23 (30131004  [9A3002 it filter seal 1
24 (30120002 THIR [ 5E B fixed plank 1
25 (30220001 R (D oil pump (up) 1
26 (30120006 WEAE CFO o0il pump (down) 1




Wa-05

Flalg
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISH

el BETE

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

an_. e -
) ‘*&.
e e 237

waos Y

—+=. 05%H%HH (05 specific parts)
INH]

R?f%lilo ?a?f I\ﬁ Ref?fgff‘ no R Description ¥ Nunber
1 300471 250052 Y As ko bed cover 1
2 400068 250501-91 N crankshaft assy 1
3 3012400300 i K bushing 1
4 30103003 (250504 IEES bushing 1
5 30109002 (250534 IR i balance weight 1
6 S01009 25T M3X7.5 screw 3
7 $10006 4539 24T M5X6 screw 2
8 001001 0%IPE 15X 2. 65 0 ring 1
9 S01001 7018 IZET MAXT screw 2
10 30112045  [250025-ME IEST/T font cover (small) 1
11 30112046  |250026 TERIAR bracket 1
12 |30126010  {306920 AT pin 1
13 |S10002 4514 24T M5X5 screw 1
14 (30127001 [250051 IS flat spring 1
15 |S01002 7017 15T M4X6.5 screw 2
16 30122015 AT BB R cushion 1
17 30102110  [250027 HIF4HR b shaft 1
18 30112160  [250028 EEL stopper 1
19 (30103160 BE bushing 1
20 (301520002 (250013 AT 5% G FRIRET screw 1
21 30128002  [201191 PR spring 5
22 [S10006 4539 24T M5X6 screw 2
23 W01002 E2 950 washer 1
24 [S10026 4554 IZET M3 X3 screw 1
25 11727007 b spring 1
26 (301520003 (250014 AT 5% G FRIRET pin 1
27 [S01011 7028 15T M5X 10 screw 1
28 30101161 3= arm cover (top) 1
29 (301511020 [7074 1BET screw 2
30 30112044 (255517 Fe AR fabric guide 1
31 30101034 250035A 25 side cover assy 1
32 301520005 BT pin 1
33 (300793 354 F5 cover 1
34 [S10001 BRATM3 X 4 screw 2
35 [S01005 7020 IBET M4X 10 screw 3
36 (301520004 il 25 A5 PR AR ET screw 1

25 :

14
15
13
21 B ORAEFEND
machine table mechanism (put in accessory )
7 310517001 WEET screw 2
8 3103000300 LEDYT LED light 1
9 505004 HEATM5X10 screw 2
10 505003 HEATM5X10 screw 1
11 S05190 25T M3X6 screw 1
12 S05068 124TM5X20 screw 1
13 505003 BEETM5X10 screw 1
14 207511007 124TM5X5. 5 screw 2
15 20711210 2 clip 2

29 30102040  [255508-2 TR shaft 1
30 |S05019 25T M6X 16. 3 screw 2
31 30127022 (306105 P spring 1
32 30108006 (192024 EEl] ring 1
33 |209514008 |W00024-1 1BET screw 1
34 |H05013 202522 EEl] ring 1
35  |30128026 (207045 W washer 1
36 30101037  |255507-91 ISVAES upper knife holder 1
37 |S12003 4547 BT M6X0.75X5  |screw 1
38 30119001  [306394 71 upper knife 1
39 [301S11017 [5109 b TI1] 2 R ET screw 1
40 30101039 255509 VAL lower knife holder 1
41 301511025 7036 PR ET screw 1
42 20619004 (204161 wJI lower knife 1
43 30101038 [255510 IPAEELR lower knife clamp 1
44 |S01011 7028 125 M5X 10 screw 1
45 301530021 (255513 T RRAET screw 1
46 |30112051 (255511 EElan guide 1
47 [30112050 (255515 B IR chip guard 1

+. AR E M (Silicon oil delice assemblies)
1 30101027 255013 DI RZENIE needle cooler (lower) 1
2 S01027 7010 H24T M3 X6 screw 2
3 30123012 255014 T felt 1
4 30126009 210766 il pin 1
5 30121021 240117 DEX DT tube 1
6 30127020 206115 TR A bracket 1
7 S01004 7019 B2AT M4AX 7.8 screw 1
8 20123021 202175 T 0il wick 1
9 20429001 202199 WERE (M) clamp 2
10 30101026 255015 FHREM & silicone oil 1
11 30122026 255016 FREM & cap 1
12 S01005 7020 H24AT M4 X 10 screw 1
13 30111070 207066-UD HEmE CEED silicone oil 1
14 30112040 207067-UD Tk cap 1
15 P03008 206781 4 2X6 pin 2
16 30123011 207068 ERTER i felt 1
17 S01006 7009 H24T M3X 4.5 screw 2
18 W01001 303448 S 4 washer 1
—+. %M (Thread apool assemblies)
INH
FFSRet. No lz;a?‘:qil\ﬁ Ref.él’frff.%no S Description Nﬁ‘ir
1 20131019 e Rod Cap 1
2 20131001 & Upper thread column 1
3 20131020 FLRINIRET Screw 4
4 20131016 2328 Thread spool tray 1
5 20131016 Sk Thread spool tray 1
6 201516006 FLLI IR BE Thread guide hook nut 4
7 20131018 JUEZE2N Thread guide hook 5
8 20131021 FGRIRET Screw 2
9 20131009 pz 3! Clamp plate 1
10 201516004 12 Rt Nut 4
11 20131011 Sk HE Thread guide bar 1
12 30113019 ot £k HE Thread guide 4
13 20131017 foekse Thread spool tray 1
14 20122049 By i Plate dog link washer 9
15 20128025 TEHRE Lower washer 9
16 201516005 12 Rt Nut 1
17 20131004 foekse Thread spool tray 1
18 20128018 i Washer 5
19 201516004 12 Rt Nut 4
20 20131007 24 Spool tray 5
21 20131010 2Rk Spool tray cushing 5
22 20131006 LAk Spool pin 5
23 20131008 iR S Spool Cushion 5
24 20131004 foekse Thread spool tray 1
25 $04050 15T M5X 15 Screw 2
26 20131003 £ Bushing 1
27 N01030 Bl SN Nut 2
28 20131022 FRALRET Screw 2
29 201516004 12 Rt Nut 4
30 20131015 B Threadspooltray bracket 1
31 20131074 LRI Thread stand component 1
—+—. HEIEHEEE (0il plate assemblies)
A % s
Ri‘io lz’\a}:q:bﬁ Ref. iﬁ?no S Description Nﬁ‘ir
1 3010103200 9048 THNRE] (—8) screw (set) 1
2 20131028 206336 FEA 8] 52 R BE nut 4
3 20131027 4512 FEAR 4 7S FRAT bolt 4
4 20131029 206337 KA [E washer 8
5 20131030 205764 B IRE rubber cushion 4
6 30122031 205467 TR A spacer 4
7 20131056 272 WAARTF (5mm) allen key driver/5mm 1
8 30112198 259000 THALFEAR rest board 2
9 301530018 7093 W2ET screw 4
10 30122029 206338 H A PR A rubber cushion 4
11 30112041 206329 B SETI treadle chain guide 2
12 S01011 7027 H24T M5X 10 screw 4
—+= . DI#HMHEHMH (DI specific parts)
A e s
Ri‘io lz’\a}:q:bﬁ Ref. ?a?f no S Description Nﬁ‘ir
1 3103000300 LED4T LED 1light 1
2 3103300100 PN 4% AR IR FEATL electrical machine 1
3 20131063 HOR washer 1
4 95300018 bt ARG plug 1
5 21111018 ¥Ellogo logo 1
6 W01001 2900 washer 2

e Pt oy At bancry
—+P. 05% %4 (05 specific parts)
INHI

FFSRef. No ;a?‘:q:j Refﬁﬁ? 1o 2K Description Nﬁ‘ir
1 30117002 3575518 JEIEH S needle guard(rear) 1
2 30117007 251505-92 PEHP SR lever assy 1
3 505003 4500 15T M5X 10 bolt 1
4 W02001 303067 P 5 washer 1
5 501002 7017 25T M4X6.5 screw 1
6 30102037 251503 AR shaft 1
7 W01021 E2 950 washer 1
8 H05013 202522 486 ring 1
9 400064 251504 X4 lever 1
10 $10002 4514 24T M5X 5 screw 1
11 30101036 251500-91 P e bracket 1
12 301511016 7081 12ET screw 1
13 501004 7019 15T M4X 7.8 screw 3
14 30117003 EIEAIEE] needle guard(front) 1
15 501012 IBET M2.5X 4 screw 1
16 30111013 306473-UA EEp R waste chute top(C) 1
17 301530019 4905 KIRET screw 7
18 30112048 306474A FER bracket 1
19 30103046 ESE) bushing 1
20 3011101400 HERL 2 2 20 14 waste chute assy 1
21 30111014 205468-UA HER 2 waste chute top(A) 1
22 30111015 205469-UA AR waste chute top(B) 1
23 30128036 e washer 1
24 501005 7020 15T M4X 10 screw 4

—+H. 05EH#HH (05 specific parts)

N

FFSRet. No ;a?‘:q:j Ref?fgff‘ no % Description Nﬁ‘ir
1 30110009 255500 i eccentric assy 1
2 $10006 4539 24T M5X6 screw 2
3 400062 AT eccentric assy 1
4 501008 IBET M3.5X 13 screw 4
5 S01010 HEET MAX8 screw 1
6 30104007 e crank 1
7 301512001 AT screw 2
8 30126003 A £ pin 1
9 400063 AR EFT connection assy 1
10 501008 15T M3.5X 13 screw 2
11 30102038 255502 it shaft 1
12 30128008 240102 AR kel washer 1
13 H05001 HPE 10 ring 1
14 30209009 ZE IR ER ball 1
15 30123014 b2 0il wick 1
16 30123001 EH felt 3
17 30122019 M o0il seal 1
18 30104028 255503 5 5 it i lever assy 1
19 505004 B2AT M5X 14 screw 1
20 30112049 255504 EEL latch 1
21 501006 7009 15T M3X 4.5 screw 4
22 30123015 b7 0il wick 2
23 30102039 255505 EEd shaft 1
24 30123008 EH felt 3
25 30101040 JIJEE bracket assy 1
2 $12002 HRET M3 X4 screw 1
27 3010104000 T 2R A bracket assy 1
28 30103085 T EEE T needle bearing 2

2017.7




—+75. 05, 0TEHEH (05, 07 specific parts)

- @ @
@ @®
=+, 23E PB4 (23 specific parts)
VoS-

R}j'.?lo ]L;a;]‘jq:NE(‘)" Ref%ii{j:f no ¥ Description Nﬁir
1 30126016 EFEE IR R4l pin 1
2 30127026 BT RE I 3R spring 1
3 12928008 Tk washer 1
4 30101162 N5 7535 cover 1
5 3010308900 T A CKEHE) |eccentric retainer 1

30103150 IEATW AT A regulator 1
6 30103100 Lol CREFIE) |eccentric 1
7 B07043 Tl 19X 23X 10 needle bearing 1
8 30104060 ZFEA A OREHEE) |Link/main feed 1
9 30109025 JEPERR guide (left) 1
10 30109026 EEL guide (lower) 1
11 30114028 %A A (356/364)  |main feed dog 1
12 30114029 ZEF (356/364) |differntial feed 1
13 30115041 23GBEHR (356) needle plate 1

30115042 23GBEIR (364) needle plate 1
14 30114030 AT A (356/364)  |main feed dog 1
15 30114031 EEF (356/364) |differntial feed 1
16 30115045 2302BBEM R (356) needle plate 1

30115046 2302BB4F R (364) needle plate 1
17 30102051 EE] shaft 1
18 400308 EFFF IR motion assy 1

Z+. WANEFIERfE (WAN specific parts)

JFSRef. No %;?Jﬁi Ref%?a?f 1o £ Description ¥ ENumber
1 300953 4G (B |bed cover (left) 1
2 501003 7021 WEET M4 X 12 screw 2
3 S02001 7043 WEET M4X 6 screw 1
4 300952 ] 5 2044 (538) |side coverassy 1
5 30101111 ) 35 side cover 1
6 30101112 i 55 4 Fe cover 1
7 301520005 B IBET pin 1
8 S01005 7020 IEET M4 X 10 screw 4
9 S10001 HEETM3 X 4 screw 2
10 30128002 201191 SR spring 5
11 301520004 a5 & RET [screw 1
12 30127030 ] i % flat spring 1
13 30122015 TR R AR cushion 1
14 501002 7017 12T M4X6.5 |[screw 2
15 300951 INGERTTIMAA: |[front coverasy 1
16 30101063 Tl 25 4% 5 5 bracket 1
17 30101110 AT front cover 1
18 301520003 (250014 A S G HEIBET [pin 1
19 501006 7009 12T M3X4.5  |[screw 2
20 30209018 BT AR RE A block 1
21 30112097 JnsE TR R |block 1
22 501065 7079 I2ET M5X6 screw 2
23 30112098 JNSERT AR AR |baseplate 1
24 301520002 (250013 %%ﬁ%@@?;ﬂ screw 1
25 S01007 7023 25T M4X13.5 |[screw 2
26 30112095 ] i B flat spring 1
27 302525 INBERT I IHAEN |front coverasy 1
28 300955 2 cover 1
29 302109 ML5T machine frame 1

=4—. FHLEM: (knife holder assemblies)

A % C
Riio ;a;l‘:q:lif Ref. ?‘aﬁf no R Description Nﬁ‘ir
1 3011900300 7 AE RS knife holder assembly 1
2 30109035 RNPANAE: bracket 1
3 301530044 FUITIJIEEET |screw 4
4 30212128 2950 washer 1
5 505047 HEATM3X4 screw 1
6 208511009 IEETM3. 5X4 screw 1
7 30127053 g spring 1
8 s01031 WEATMAXA. 7 screw 1
9 w01090 2900 washer 1
10 30112111 A lever 1
11 301520018 12ETM5 screw 2
12 30105025 TR Tink 1
13 30112156 JERR flat spring 1
14 30112157 Y washer 1
15 30112158 JERR flat spring 1
16 30112159 JERR flat spring 1
17 30109037 ERIpAREY upper knife lever 1
18 30112091 G EETI screw 1
19 P01031 #43x5 screw 1
20 s05217 WANFITTLIZET [screw 1
21 30128041 T washer 1
22 30119010 7] upper knife 1

N

28

@.
S
. 7
—+H)\. 21, 22 HE4 (21, 22 specific parts)
AFRHT Part BEMNS - g

JFSRef. No No Ref. Part. no % Description Number

1 30102051 252004A R shaft 1

2 30122008 i o0il seal 1

3 30102050 251010A TERT A o Bt eccentric pin 1

4 30128030 205097 i o Bt 2R washer 1

5 502007 IRATM3 X 5 screw 1

6 400308 AN motion assy 1

INFHI

JFSRef. No ;a?‘:q:li Ref??‘a{ft% no R Description Nﬁ;ﬁzr
1 3010204100 306469A9S A reel stand assy 1
2 30103047 306468-SA XRERE bracket 1
3 30102042 306466-SA XkE rod 1
4 N02001 B2 RESM3/4 X 16 nut 1
5 30111008 383-SA ey bracket 1
6 $04003 B2AT M4 X 25 screw 1
7 N01005 WERE M4 nut 4
8 504004 B24AT M4 X 15 screw 3
9 30122027 386 el rod cap 1
10 30102043 306464 AR E R shaft 1
11 30103048 306463 ity collar 2
12 S01068 IRET MAX8 screw 2
13 30103064 306462 0 reel guide 2
14 30111009 233-SA [i] 7 3 bracket 1
15 30113020 306467 G = rod 1
16 301830022 4913 ARIRET screw 3

—+-+t. 05. 07L& (05, 07 specific parts)

INFHI

JFSRef. No ;a?‘:q:li Ref??‘a{ft% no R Description Nﬁ;ﬁzr
1 300144 JE iy S bracket assy 1
2 30103055 E3E) bushing 2
3 30112058 AT AR bracket 1
4 301511020 255515 FE AT HIRET screw 2
5 300143 AN 55 bracket 1
6 505019 25T M6X 16. 3 screw 4
7 3010305700 F iy 5 A roller assy 1
8 $10005 WEAT M3X3 screw 6
9 30103059 e 11 rooler 1
10 30102045 St g b shaft 1
11 30109018 255502 Jeai e bracket 2
12 $10002 240102 24T M5X5 screw 4
13 30102046 Ity K dh shaft 1
14 30113021 bR lace guide 1
15 30112059 T lever 1
16 S01027 25T M3 X5 screw 2
17 301530027 WATIRET screw 1
18 301516011 255503 TR RS nut 1
19 30127024 [ spring 1
20 30126013 255504 B Al shaft 1
21 H05002 7009 i85 ring 1
22 30112055 FEAR guide 1
23 30113022 255505 A2y lace guide 1
24 S01002 15T M4X6.5 screw 2
25 301516010 [VAEREE:S guide 2
26 301511018 AT screw 2
27 501004 IBET M4XT.8 screw 2
28 30128028 0o H stopper 1
29 501004 255508-2 15T M4XT.8 screw 2
30 3011205600 JeHr B bracket assy 1
31 30128020 306105 B spring 1
32 505048 192024 IBET M4X 10 screw 1
33 N01001 W00024-1 12RE M4 nut 1
34 30105017 202522 Jerii EFT 1 lace guide 1
35 W01004 207045 #[E5 washer 2
36 30105018 255507-91 Jerti EFF 11 lace guide 1
37 301530025 4547 BIRET screw 2
38 30103044 255513 JE 7 El shaft 1
39 30128008 255511 TR washer 1
40 HO05001 255506 410 ring 1
23 s02027 IZETM2. 5X8 Screw 2
24 s01112 IZETM2X10 Screw 1
25 30109036 R INAE: lower knife holder 1
26 301530034 I2ETM3X3. 5 Screw 1
27 30101140 i Screw 1
28 207517004 IZETM2. 5X6 plug 2
29 30119006 7] plug 1
30 30112144 M washer 1
31 s01012 BZETM2. 5X4 Screw 2
32 30109032 S Screw 1
33 301530033 I2£TM5X6 Screw 2
34 s01012 BZETM2. 5X4 Screw 2
35 w01012 E 950 washer 2
36 30112113 ik thread takeup 1
37 301520030 ot R R AT Screw 1
38 30113045 ik thread takeup 1




=+=. WA (Dial line assemblies) =410, BYLREBEREEY (solenoid assemblies)

Fg 5 SHNG AFR Description HoaE Number
Fe AFMHT BEHT 2 Description HE No. Parts No. Ref.Part.No. l i
Ref. No Part No Ref. Part. no Number 1 30712183 TR bed pin 1 35
1 3011901100 Lk At thresd wiper assembly 1 2 N01012 15EEM6 pin 2
2 3013004000 P T Ak 2 A solenoil 1 3 302520014 W2ET screw 1
3 30112205 [i5] 72 B bracket 1 4 30212190 R bed pin 1
4 30112206 [ 52 B bracket 1 5 301520030 25T screw 1
5 $05303 WANAF R SLIBATMAXE  [screw 4 6 30104066 [i5] 52 B Fixed block 1
6 $01022 B2ATM3X4 screw 1 7 30108004 EE(ic] plug 1
7 S01097 HEATM2X2 screw 1 8 30102111 CaEE washer 1
8 30112204 SR presser plat 1 9 301511023 WEAT screw 2
9 30112129 JEMR bracket 1 10 30108006 4l Retaining ring 1
10 30112203 R hook plate 1 11 201514002 WEAT screw 1
11 30102093 n JIFF hook rod 1 12 30112108 A Fr sheet copper 1
12 H05002 ES ring 1 13 30130017 Tk magnetic iron 1
13 30101142 i A% crank 1 14 30112182 TN 22 25 R bracket 1
14 30126030 Lt screw 1 15 3111200200 HERR A1 dead plate 1
15 30102052 Y screw 1 16 30127058 i cscrew 1
16 505304 PN 1 [ Sk BT MAX8 screw 1 17 30104006 Hi R sticker 1
17 S01027 HEATM3X6 screw 1 18 31012071 e [ AT AT The reversing lever 1
18 30126033 L] screw 1 19 310520008 ThATIRAET screw 1
19 H05003 R ring 1 20 505068 T2 ETM5X20 screw 1
20 S01110 IEETM3X10 screw 2 21 31012072 HrHR Pull 1
21 N01013 I3 nut 6 22 31012077 [ B spacer 1
22 30122102 AinES plug 2 23 S01004 H2ETM4XT. 8 screw 2
23 30112200 BRI bracket 1 24 501004 TEETMAXT. 8 screw 1
=+=. EBZEMH: (knife holder assemblies) 24 301501005 W2AT screw 1 25 31012025 LA e stator 1
2} A B - Description HE 2 30103067 e bushing 1 26 [31012070 TR dead plate 1 »
Ref. No Part No Ref. Part. no Number 2 30126032 DA screw 1 27 S04010 H2ETM4X5. 5 screw 4
1 3011900400 YA knife holder assembly 1 27 30127061 e ring 1 28 114520005 25T screw 1
P 3013004000 R T Ak 2 A solenoid assembly 1 28 30105029 HEFF lever 1 29 30112185 Wi 28 R AR Dust depressor 1
3 W02025 L washer 2 29 S05302 WA AR SRIBETM3X12  [screw 2 30 30122105 72 B Dust cover 1
4 N01013 [85 nut 2 30 30104035 i A% crank 2 31 114516008 [E35% nut 2
5 30112118 X install plat 1 31 H05012 K ring 1 32 01006 _BH gasket 1
6 30112119 B plat 1 32 30104034 i1 crank 1 33 02002 FPER gasket 1
7 N01013 12 £ nut 1 34 30130046 [EER 3NN Electromagnetic iron 1 =4+F. BERZHE (solenoid assemblies)
8 505014 W2AT screw 1 35 11322008 TR cushioning 1
9 30127039 b spring 1 36 31030007 T HEHE  |Electromagnet box shear 1 e = PE S SR Description B
10 301530036 W2AT screw 1 37 3103000700 BT IR0 |Connect the wire 1 1 3013001500 LIS E R4 |solenoid assemblies|l
11 301530037 24T screw 1 38 13822010 BT [gasket 1 2 505023 24T M6X10 pin 2
12 30112120 TR plat 1 39 302516010 HEFEMS nut 1 3 w02004 AL washer 2
13 301520021 HEAT screw 2 40 30212184 s stents 1 4 30230010 LA patch cord 1
14 30112121 R washer 2 41 S01004 HEATMAXT. 8 screw 2 3
15 30112122 FRA A5 plat 1 42 30122108 DA Dust cover 1
16 S01087 HEATM3. 5X4 screw 2 43 30112188 55 282 FE A Dust depressor 1
17 30112123 B — presser plat 1 44 S01004 HEATMAXT. 8 screw 2
18 30112124 EH— presser plat 1 45 31030013 BAFFR Safety switch 1
19 W01005 R washer 1 46 504010 HEETMAX5. 5 screw 2
20 301530038 HEAT screw 1 47 30112180 S the mounting plate 1
21 301530039 HEAT screw 1 48 S05019 WEAT screw 2
22 301516014 IR nut 1 49 30111047 LG BT cover 1
23 301520022 25T screw 1 50 W01001 9 gasket 3
24 30119008 7] plat 1 51 501004 TEETMAXT. 8 screw 3
25 30119009 7] thread wiper 1 52 S05005 HEATM5X12 screw 3
2 S01088 HEATM2X3. 5 screw 4 53 001134 0% pE| o—type ring 2
27 30112125 LR install plat 1 54 N01027 12 BEMS nut 1
28 501089 IBETMAX5. 5 screw 2
29 30112126 X install plat 1
30 W01006 E2 950 washer 2
31 505304 24T screw 2 =175 ME&RF{E (thread loosing assemblies)
39 301530041 HEAT screw 2 F5 "5 BHAE AR Description e Number
33 W01006 - washer 9 No Parts No. Ref. Part. No.
34 505304 HEAT screw 2 1 31027003 JINGEIE S Loose wire torsion 1
@ 2 501004 T2ETM4xT. 8 Screw 1
ool “‘*\ 3 31004002 gk it A Crank ] 1
\ 4 31026003 ALY Shaft pin 1
5 31003005 hE Spacer 1
6 $04020 BEAT Screw 1
7 31029001 puzts ] Shaft pin 1
8 3101300700 |201068 Je ki Tension 1
9 3112200200 BILRAN L |Wirerope 1
10 501004 IEETM4xT. 8 Screw 1
11 31028003 R Holder 1
12 207514009 IEETM3x3 Screw 1
13 501007 I ETMAx4 Screw 1
14 31009002 T Block 1
15 30129058 ek Thread releaser 1
16 3100200700 FaL et Thread releaser 1
& 17 H05006 B Ring 1
18 207514009 IEETM3x3 Screw 1
19 31002007 PR Ft Shaft 1
20 31009003 T Block 1
21 504019 I ETMAx12 Screw 2
22 31009004 [N RS Block 2
23 31013010 Faekan Thread guide plate 1
24 501004 IBETMAXT. 8 Screw 1
25 501004 IBETMAXT. 8 Screw 1
26 31012032 FEAR Plate 2
/ 27 |31012044 SR Plate 1
/’ 28 31012055 HitR Plate 1
29 H05006 & Ring 1
30 31012057 R Shim 1




37

1) 8569-02

=+t mWREM (cloth

plate assemblies)

=4 )\. HHEEB{E (Accessories assemblies)

AT % .
Re)?f.io ;‘a;]‘jtplﬁ Ref. ?a{j:t% no S Description Nfiﬁr

1 30112197 350003 R cover 1
2 502030 7043 H2ETM4X3. 5 screw 4
3 30112107 350004 R cover 1
4 301520019 7096 HEAET screw 2
5 20528006 240104 W washer 1
6 20728003 211301 WEFE AR B spring washer 2
7 205516004 4803 2253 nut 1
3 30127036 250010 JERR flat spring 1
9 S01021 7078 HEETM2. 5X3 screw 2
10 20528018 240220 W washer 1
11 3011287 350004A R cover 1
12 30112152 B“ERN washer 1

=4, 02EHEBM: (02 specific parts)

=+Ju. 02EFH T (02 specific parts)

INH]

JFSRef. No ?a?‘fﬁf)‘ Ref?:iﬁ?no S Description Nﬁﬁr
1 303796 250033-SD AT RS G 41 front cover 1
2 301520002 250013 A 5% 6 PRISET screw 1
3 301520003 250014 A 5% 6 PRIRET screw 1
4 30128002 201191 P spring 3
5 $10002 BEET M5 X5 screw 2
6 300130 250050-SD 4% G RYHR e front cover (small) 1
7 S01011 7028 H24T M5X 10 screw 2
8 30112061 206601A EE3EEETI fabric guard 1
9 501065 7079 AT M5X6 screw 4
10 30112060 206439 HI4% & 141R auxiliary plate/front 1
11 30112063 206460 TSk BR washer 1
12 S01011 7028 H24T M5X 10 screw 2
13 3011206800 Sk bracket assy 1
14 30109019 201913 3 [ 78 B bracket 1
15 301511021 5113 H2ET screw 2
16 102009 B2 M6X 10 bolt 1
17 30112062 201914 ek bracket 1
18 30101063 250012 I 4% & R bracket 1
19 3011101800 Foa A bracket assy 1
20 30111020 256-SA et S bracket 1
21 30113023 255 G guider post bar 1
22 504004 HERE MAX 15 nut 4
23 301010500 Je s PR A holder assy 2
24 30111019 247-SA WA tape disc 1
25 30128029 270 oo washer 1

A ] 3 . . cs
Re)?f.io ?a?tﬁ:l‘ﬁ whs nf of Part B escriptio Nﬁﬁr
1 20131037 . RO 0il 1
2 20131038 UNTENEN D) oiler 1
3 20131039 R o0il 1
4 30135004 B (AR EIREHD leather 1
5 20131051 L tweezers 1
6 30131007 WS AHRT (1. 5mm) allen key 1
7 20131046 AAARTF (2mm) allen key 1
3 30131010 AAAITF (2. 5mm) allen key 1
9 30131012 AAAHRTF (3mm) allen key 1
10 20131047 AAARTF (4mm) allen key 1
11 20131056 AAAHRTF (5mm) allen key 1
12 30131026 WA AHRTF (6mm) allen key 1
13 20731047 242 7] (KD screwdriv 1
14 10131004 242 7] (/) screwdriv 1
15 $10005 BEET M3 X3 screw 3
16 20131044 W ANFIRTFE (1. 5mmEL allen key 1
17 30131018 4k (JEEYR. DIEM) [chain 1
18 10131005 Pk dust 1
19 30117001 WUEE needle 4
20 20136001 JETh AR filter 1
21 30131005 #HF (Tmn—9mm) wrench/ (7 1
22 30131006 #HF (8mm—10mm) wrench/ (8 1
23 3013001100 BRI HIEE (BT ) (DI 1
pm,
L
Ji+. 03. 08EH#{4 (03. 08 specific parts)

FFSRef. No %\a?tﬁ:l‘ﬁ 2%ME  Ref. Part. no 2R escriptiol Nfiﬁr
1 301511024 WL RERRET screw 2
) W01001 PB4 washer 2
3 30112065 SRR L fabric 1
4 30112066 SRR 2 fabric 1
5 30109020 AR fabric 1
6 501036 BEET M3 X3 screw 2
7 30109021 AR I3 fabric 1
8 W01009 JE5 washer 2
9 30112064 5 AR 2 bracket 1
10 S01011 H24T M5X 10 screw 2
26 30103060 253 ot b tape disc 1
27 30103061 250 FER R tape disc 1
28 509002 1448 1 M6 X6 bolt 1
29 30101049 251-SA FoA R bracket 1
30 301530020 4913 ABRET screw 3
31 N01001 HEREMA nut 4

R &R BR &

7 A B

A F R B RO PR R F SRR

100%

PLEASE DOWN LOAD THE MANUAL AND SPARE PARTS FROM THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:
CaRlcA Bfasa aBak CabDaeach sax( CaBElea ae Chasall CaBaa.
POR FAVOR DESCARGAR EL MANUAL Y LIBRO DE PARTES Y REPUESTOS LO SIGUIENTE

EN SITIO WEB:
I

( comcox

sanacumx wactell) co cacrywomero seboafita:
http://download. china jack. com

FRIEMNS:  eB/T2ss0-2013
Standard code of the products: QB/T2380-2013

ANEEINL

JAEK SEWING MAEHINE
HTTPIMWWW.CHINAJACK.COM

A R25m

HFEHAS SRR, SNRSHEH TR, Wl
AR, REMBHTIE.
eiffitREE S HMNEE, FHONLATER, R0k
Fal), XA ERIRIEHA.

ofHHUE DR, INFEEZEEREN B4R AR T RB SR
LB,

oER SR TIG . TR, RISWHIAELE, iciaRl
T, FRFEAGRE T, SRR R a4
whefm, WiTHRE

/N OBSERVE THESE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Though We takes the utmost care o produce safe sewing nachines and
devices, operstons shoukd follow these basic saifetyniks

oTo prevent accidents . do not remove safety devices or pants while
operating the meching .

Do not ke tooks o other wmneoessary objects on the maching wble
while operating the nachine.

edAbvays wmofl the power, unplug the machine and then make se
U the mechine does not nan by pressing the peckal before performing
any mainkenance, suchas checking , repairing , cleaning , aic.

53

WAESADEMNRT, EXNRFDEEMS R
gt RETIAE R QR SR SRR
o R, WG, MEMRRED, NE
SHTH RS TRAL.

Caution

A chachmoior koops on minmimg forawhile by ineniia afier wming
all the power D) suddkenly | 17 the nachin pekd@) s siepped on
mudvenantly | it 5 dongerows s the mochne will st aoming
unexpectedy, Keeping onsicpping on e pockil2) untilthe rexchine
comes ina siop aficrivming off ponver suddenl

STEETTRHLGH, SR,
efSbmthiRs .

SATRRERM, B RFSETHENN, BRNeLrT
SR, ITRLER.

#Timoll the poverbeior kenving the meachine tible

slnthe eventof a power fihue _besure 1o tum ol the pover.
oCTeck then the macine is scaurely groundee

{itih
o REREL TS 2 @AY, SREIETSE,
SRR BT FEALE. HUANE A SR HIGH . SPEED
SEWING MACHINECHL] (ISOREE SVG2UERD .
Lubsication

Affer filling the ol pan the ofl keved should bie H
between (Hyand (Lins E
Add ol whentheoll kvl machesorgoes
bleow (L) fine

Note: Use Jock desigresed oil [HIGH SPEED—pak
SEWING MACHINE OILL(1SO VGI2)

SHREE
AT HIHE, RS RIRRR GG,

e ERmiRER AL SRR, [RER B ARLNON
CARBIDE (#%) #9UCCLA510))

Filling the HR device with slicon ol

Fill the device with oil before it 1 100 bow in order 1o prevent nocdle
thwead breakage and fibnc damge.

Note-Use reconumended sillicon ol [UNION CARBIDE CORPO-
RATION| UCC LA

(1) iNEREAPIRAR, ITHFE (34b) .

(DEETH kR,

(BN LR AR S RS iR S i —ig.

() TSk, Wbk E B R .

(5) ¥t WEHRREBIHENT, MG LBRAFTHE.
(6)T§HER, ERGREBRAYEELTIRSE, ARTIHFE
%, WM.

Threading

(1)Open the eye guard and three covers

(2)Take up the bracket.

atfEmIE
Schematic diagram to the machine table

WEMTE#TAEMMI
Cut the referring the diagram

FEhEm  Manual lubrication

Faeh i B A SRR s, RAY—RENE
AR R, i~ .

HaniR{e FALEHREY (HIGH SPEED SEWING
MACHINE OIL Y ISORS B 5 vG22480E]).

Sopply 2 0r 3 drops of ol by Band when the mochine: sused forthe
[t i or Does been keft unosed for some time

Note: Utifice [HIGH SPEED SEWINGMACHINEOIL|
reconerkich por (I30VG22)

(3)Knot the preset thread and the thread being used t
gether to thread the machine.

(4)Press down the bracket after threading. The loogp
thread take-up cames back

(5)Needle tread  Trim the knots off neatly before pas
ing through the eve of the needle to thread

(6)Looper thread , Top cover thread Trim the ki
of T ncatly after passing through the eve of the looper

BHLLEREAE, HeRFREEREITTFY.

Be sure to thread the machine correctly by referring
the threading diagran

B (0%, 38tH)  Threading diagram

O BEREEARE, ARSANAR. (BRRRERE)
Hroken lmes(A fFoe mone stretchable fved

D IR RER, MBOHARETEC, SiRERREED
e top cover thrend s o boosesse brokion fne T 1 the fop cover

thiresacd s st 100 hovcese nfber thaad withs bresken HnefES) s brokendC 1 e

topoover fhaead i oo tightase broken lng T,

3. R B ket
For mone streschabee thiad P s sdrvichoble tnead

@, BRI ST
Froken hmest ELFor move streschuble thrasd

& BERRE AR, AT, (B RIS
Bk s\ s streichble thasid

FEME SRS
EME A TSR TR L ORI, EHEN
RSN, BRI,

Adusting the presser foot pressure

Loosen adjusmg (1) mut and wem adjsting scew ) i adpst e
peeseer fool pressuse . I should be ss ligh s possble, vet be suffientio
obtanile properitch for mation

RS

St RAHTTRTE, B TR RN TR

i, WHEHITREET.

Adusting the diff feed mtio

Locsen ma( | amd move the kever up 2 and down o cbizsin the eoma

difforentil focd ratios then tdten 1) _f_{ =
)

=i

EES R N, WTR, HEASREERAEN
b, RELHEE S EEE SRR, AT, R
SRR AWM. EOKEWT, 3. HWKENED
A REN R A2 RiRIT.

Adjusing the stitch length

While pressing the push button.em the handwheel 10
seck the position ot which the push bution goes further
ity the depth Then keeping the button pressed.tum the
handwheel and sei the desired scale to the aligning mark

Note:Stitch length adjustment must only be made after
the differential feed mtio has been changed.

it

UETIFASHTIE, THSHIERRS, DR
w,

2T BRI

.Uk the nevdle canfully o see tha the scarf s tumed 1 the nesrof
the machine,
2t the needle 1o the proper depdh and fisten securely,

O T?

AL AR

Cleaning the oil eireulation

SRR

SREHETRAHEREEED, CREEZ, T
Ligres SUkB SR ]

Thread tension

Mok tenson affusiments with the needle thresd knoby ! jiop cover
thred knob(2)and looper thresd knob(3),

SEMAYET
SHIETRE, BB EENE.
Cleaning the machine

Muirdy the shots of the needie piend <
the food mwsshoukd be clewod. = AN

MR R S E R

et tEe, T80t ARSREER—I,
ek s e R T

Cleaning and replace the oil filter

o(heck and replace the oil filter every six months,
e(Check and replace every 6 months !

A
>
3

3B
R

Hiba e, WERERE—TARER—R. W5 |
o4~ F B —IR.
Replacing the oil

Replace the oil one month afier the frist use and every
six months thereafier.

EWES L TRIES RS 2 4

; | =
] 00 | TR
& a7 3 0, & bl oo a2 0.8 1
W-D1GR/GIER /05CH
£ %] Zhxh 1 L3S i 2 & i3
W23 W %7 3-1.2 g 55 1 0812 o
We=230E L e a7 =32 g B8 1 it (%] 082 AN

L R

(iR

V-OLCBfIERGTR [

4 U3
W25 B 81
W-gane, Tk g1 Ly




_ B2EW

AT WA R — LR E T A

+ EREESRIE, RAUTE (RETE DAERNSSMEEE.
< R R T W R A R MM

© MERERNUARESE. WS TREEET SRR RS RO,
¢ WFRERE Ui LRE 0Cu TR e,

© WEEEEE ST S 9500 aE e s,

mif RESHEERY

31 SEA

EMARAN. HASATSILESESARE. ANRNENINARR. ENTR
EXLH, RERRNEFEANTN.

AMERLE WHGLOER. AAFRETIA. AEARNERSN Y.

3 SSERENSEM, PERESE. W, II\-::I. EUNEGRFE, HH"'J“HIIII. EHRRLEE.

MERL, RERLFRER

¢ ERERERESEEN, BEXARERNTEEE.
ERY REN [l | BEE
¢ NI FHESLEN, MEEELE ARSNERASITEATISARNTES.
- FREEESTEE, SEEONmnRUE, SEeE, 8 TRl
LM L. LA A= MR A il b T - !:mnnm1::n' . e e
LA D SN SO A, T T NG N L1 S 8 canzme A
N i 1 SRMRRTRERD (10 e . EREEED (0§ R RS
Pan a ] i '*'tH i 2. ARMEENBEED (0 B T8 EREEED (4 HEE) o aRaRies.
L 3, AFEEAANEEE (0 FeR 01 R (18 SR O Gl < O R e el
Pou w00 e | BmERE W Foz FHUNCOREEARET L AEROSTN.
Wk ERER L e L e L TETTS s EW. HERMS 15T SR (R TR
o1 an L] HEERH B &N UERIR DRI EAT ISR RPN, DTRENEA AT GARETRAN. EMRKLBRFRET. AT PE FFERM. M.
[LL] (k] ] EnRRHED RN ERI R DR E R R 8 #r. NEANE 0 a1 PR (EEANRRLENE. AUUERLNRERRT |0,
Ei rog ay L] L T T LR A E
-1 AN Fia o a SAERT A
wem | wmas | scamsamv | Pid [ W | e, AL WS * ::‘: .
PiT [x] a ORSERENAGTAN (FSh0X ANIER R SR N e b b
T [ ES kL] L (1] oI 15 RER&ZE
1.2 LRl HikR
= AT RE T R § i Ry g H PaT [ ¥ EERRELRN 007 o B8 1L BEREE & EEE
i e g SRR -
& EXSR 2 ERnoHNELRE
1] a0 w B EE L W T T ———
F33 "1 L]
PET m ] M W |
Biil i EEMEE :l (21 ] [ ] i L LI LT LR M
. ran [ | AR ki Em. AARASERLHR)
[-Ii-. HEEINARMTA R, ARANLRILTEE. RATHETRTARTER) [T 1vie » IR T £ (R S
L EEHSEE Pl e = R A
L o | X
L] i I:III'Hl‘:II u.';n e i reg == 0| mARE
HRERNER | Fia = 1 P18 SHANSE (3N, §
R ] 1 -
. ‘. i -‘.‘:‘" | il o i W L e
e R s P ' 1 | mesmmmamiotes
: :.‘; (] L 0 LLE i
il I n | s e
Wi BUBHCEX ¥l P i 1 L I B
[1%] £ Y R M (s
A RAYER rez o) ]
FESRTARRRATH, SERATIRAR PERT. PAARLEA R, PR L LR R R
B EEMERANREN. AW R R AN SRR L N TR, REEL R, ey =
o TR Y. ERRA —_— =
a 1
Mol MefEEa R w1 | o ™
(L] F= (] .ml_g -qum-
ir SRR
L mEEEREFAN & BETER (EW
LT Ty " BRPR. (AR, M WL SAKMYRNTE, ik i . Ui B
L1 . & MR RN FRE)
e - G ERASIEN RS AR R e
[@ @ ﬁ f . * EASREEL | SRR ORNG, i B )
. ate o ;) Fhi a1 [ nEH L R
!
== - . . el [ [ P T R
b,—-’"— [ 130 W | WS
— (L1 Wi [ AR -0 SRR
Wil BEERERE ren W I | wwame angm, noenon s
1o, i3] 8 | MERAM, BSARAREEUHHN, S
i b o L —
= i AR R, MMAA, | AU, L RN
FRANE. NUAN. RERE =
5., S
“ _".. ——— S
et R (0 EiAR | SNENOSEE & BHETHENE, . 28
- = " R R PERA L MY, SEAR. FENR b SEEA. &
WERE RAGAR. PEED S SMTE. SRR BRASE. TN
_—— .t
L - L —
L Ll
AARAL (O TARE | AR — AL L rRRt—a
Wil EAEKARLEEES ba i [ RRK 5 ISR MRS, RIS, PaRE— NN
[T mh AL [ [ [T NEEARNT SERLNE TEES AR
@ + e o o v R
a L A L o Tl A A i nRERR
s
& 3%. [+] sanxe T I shmH L]
: L "‘:."::u’:' g a "“':.:"" e waim [T mpasEea
= an it 43a napmeth
-—-! & M- g o LT s [T L] aar MR Ry |
m x 0] [ [T FRFERER =z g l';
& = o ws e o3u 7 Y
[ - W [0 (A L] [IT) SEEA ) ERE
L] L] a2 LR ozm Anw D ERR
& L1 8ic manEa
Al AR 030-847 [ L)
EEE G TES L BT
11 REARR
el mw = T L1 G ] AR [ )]
S ALRA=-& A RN RLENR N, ETRAAET AN R
[ ) i EAREET. LN SEANREL. EXNEAE -FOWEN. B8 REUSRR. RLA-3 WEEERE EEARRAE . A ETRAS R
~ PaHaFF T CLEE LT P e
1) 6| emwn | ceanencyalie, ssssierin ate AeNl UP| minicaw | WEms. vEEESza
n | HWHRE AEAANE. mERTA ra
] = TH. W
B | oa wPE ausmenien enlil awnseanm, f . wis
o[ f3 | e —F uir. 2 L BTRN
RERGASBEAR. AT LR,
o[ (3| snawe | smase. sensew. b ARERBNARAREAREY, . BAAESAARAGE 1 SNk BHCERELE.
nEH Lt manw
Ere-0i L it ] -
0|5 | eemue | swwe. senaae P e x " I 7
BARMBAE. BERARNLARASE (A1 T . RABALEN. BERLN
P (D) | mkase | shEee. kidnsEEN. Ty -3 e EENEEEESENE. EERRIND. ASEMN SN LA, dERENE
!_“"rl
[ (31 AULNE | BRAEE. HnARSEEN. Evi-ad LLEEY EHEHEAE. SERARELER SRS (AT B0 . EREAEEN. WEREN
WERARRAGRHE. EAEANERN. SoREENEEFNTA, EFRENE
E— Py p-0d ML TS po %
. I,
@ " AR - _— e ARRRUN. TN . R AT, ENER. EANEN . W
L e WEENEA R BEARIE. LRSS AN .
S [T L] Mk EERERTH. RN N
12 WAEREY ¥ HEWE EERMEE A T,
D FHMHEEN, SRANAEN L HLEARE. Bd, BN, RANIRREERL i
- L UL G L O T LT T T
i [ s i einic o EREALE. #RARRLONAWGRANLLEEARE. SANEOAREN.
L I o) R LT DO 5 ERIEERTA. ARRENEEST
e nw EEEANEAAL. ST, TunauRdHEEL BT ﬂf# TR ik HEAMES ieHENANENEN. A, KR RAREETELRENR. BEOFR
. ERTH. BEmmHBEdE 0,
EEECUL T e
ey BB HARLMSATHE (FHERANETNY. AARNETLNERE. FOTRER
' lom ENAL | RARLAGERL W-RERATER. mitam ™, Lo
b motw Lrr-i2 | GAVBANAREN |ARASKBEIIK FRNES. SENRSEIEN Y.

W4 Operation Manual

o [
slml t " l.:h I...lm M‘* — Py 7 Sun down ihe sysiem power supply. 30 seconds 10 conrect the power
— o o L SLEEP Ogemancy epely, contister. # B GoRNT] WO, Clrees rapiacE the Conbioler Snd Nty
Floase reao wis manual carerully, also with related manual for the machinery before nmber combinatien e ik
use the coniroller. i Trimming shortres fnickly inte the trimming mebe, preas the bmtom
* For installing and operating the controller properly and safely, qualified engineers 2,0
are requined. @ @ 3.4 Error mode
Fhllllh’.lﬂqrhﬂ““.ﬂlﬂm hmh"ﬂmm af » tan matoal beally awineh o gin 1 the coda Ire nmme frer
and of the contraller. SR SCON Y S A Rt o
* Keep room temperature bellow 45°c and above 0°¢ 2 E 1. Make sure the maching has been connecled comectly. 2. Conflm that fhe control box match wilh fh
+ Do nol use in humidity below 30% or above 95% or dew and mist places. ey wele, priva i o Ll o maching hgad 3 Conflem tactery resal is sceumie
- Please turn off the power and unplug the power cord, before install the control box i e e B e
‘and other components, enie 1he wi weedle ihwwad a Description Toksion
To prevent inter or electric please make the ground work; 2 Sicering wcde | Dukekly fasn swsltor wode; b0 mositor sems S004) 1 esiern garcypss | T of the powes swich, and restrt sher 30 secends. e conieter il does.
the power cord ground wire must be securely connected 1o earth by an effective @8 iy : EreiE Softwary fow | work. plaares eplaca § and infsem the mangtachie:
way ekl Lmiliin DrBLisa L I Pireree 12 (1og CERLioBar RELh I ipeat Pty Sopily voLige & i o
= Al parts for the repair provided by the Company or approved before use, Bt P o s a0 176V, the power supply waliage s low. please siari ihe costrotier s
- Please turn off the power and unplug the power cord before any maintenance mcovers ta weRags M the contoler Ml doss Tl won, please mlorm e
action, There is dangerous high voltage control box, you must turn the power off Spinochy goe] ragiect By posdopli
after one minute before opening the control bok. 3 System parameters setting list o, Ovat-voltagn whan the | Discosnect the corler pows ad check If S input vollags i s Righ (higher than
. T'l'l:tmbd & hmmmmmm please pay attention to it 3.1 Parameter mode g machae 8 o IAV) ¥ S BMIE IR e EOSIAE! when The HOTTE wSRAOE 8. resumed. Il e
sitrictly follow avold any unnecessary damage. -
I_mu“'-“\.}nr" u.*.a}m“_ - i ~ conbrolies o8 doart mof work when fhe wollage u. af formal lpved, pleses repiace fhe)
z.mmw@@nw Gulﬁlhm“ Srhziens mm e oo
Tum off the sysem pows! Check cawfully § e solennd Connection & ose of
S, ;ﬂm o 2 naen st a0 ave Ter-0% Solencid crout leok | damage. please changs £ in e Then isssan fhe wyslem sfler cosfrmation. if 8w
parameiens Long press huummmumw i P pi’
RSt pibdie Sies B Manuieclamt nd ieplace T contober |
1 Installation Instructions b Dascription gurgy | Votorcummatmessusing | Tur off e sysiem powe:, estart sl 30 seconds i see ¥ K worka wel H such fskore
1.1 Product specifications 1 larguage seecien O off | Chirese 2 Ergiah sefaut egusge 1 Chinese fishsis pp 1eGuBetly ik WAl g
o = apend ol bt e bt " T of the wyviem power. Checs whether the moisr powsr mpol plug o ofl, oo or
Wrirhins, & Uhie o MoMeTing lisgend s e Setetn bhid Poaies S i oo
Progus Typs AHESH Supply Wotige AL 130 a3 M [re—— = Y — Evr-08 Btwny moter protied Pl o s i i i
] Enl mayptar warg ganl i Brddaebiont gl Tiatn o they wyniesn pomsn Cowsch carwlafly. Fwhis DOsking meaaio! DML a0
1.2 Interface plug connactions St mrerppm aeacrpy Furt (0 95 TN Eion £ T 4 § 0N e o I POy topny or M DT PRRE PO S0 oo RIS 2
Ceempsting (he plugs of prdsiand maching Nadd fo S cowspording socxem 2t ihe cack of corlier, & L] ot vt [imang kot m e et e s
PR Pt Eonilin i phay IS Segas0 iy - e : - e - Check carmtefy, § ine DorPecton etveen o oonbol pane Bed conolier 8 08, o
L L L) EN DAY M0 BIDA (1) 4 A0 BRI DO F T 8 & DV RO K Eriein ’ ke ik S e kb
e - ﬂ”mm peasn oot L sl
il " ! e " L L T pe——————
(A1 ] [ n e o o o Bria1y mmm mﬁ:'mm:mw R b ok 508 s, i e e
Fig 11 Cotrolint Becaat Deagins L] =200 = ] e B o SESDOSE B Ghm T SENEOT N ERCI T Chit Ervopp | et s ang | Ty 2 1o 3 move vman. sher pew doen
| Pressar Foot ifier solencd socket - Solenosd sockel 1 Pedal socket Autbrurtes svlort e jormaie il hasriie SBITrY (Isthwmins (16 secarmer el Tormern lisss + A 50 e nal i, pleis meplecs Me coniroter sad infnis ihe manwfsctarsr |
Ly ] o8 ] Tty S Wi Syoinh pomi, ChaCE f i FSEe SERES DUg 5 O B GOS0 ST
L 1 St i0arsertess phug M Kocket Ehease CAbs whEtE T i Mty i 630t other o 17 s dvction wakia o the ST pararrtar Syt T R WAL i [k i et I i A 0 il Pl i W ket
LI - ] Trimns it of pesia v e e et
m b 1 Pryapes T saossr mocke sty S o |l g oy afer ey 3 sy ON Errogg | DS Resafins EEPROM
Ll = 4 Feathormard bovgon of motse ol uscise 135 fuwtborveant s vl by
ERr-15 | Nimer over-seeed simeciion
[5F] 150 & Encrypinon wham sy Ll open b (ma) e iR Tiarn ot ey pinim powss reitact the sy e ) seconds, § i il Goes ol win
(53] [ ] (] Encryrhon seam soingid of! B Der cycle (e L Sergster ard minim the mamdachom
T il Fipad®aeiin.
21 bl ¥ Enchpiiiet mmiih bomedel 50 S pad OO (Sl Swing S e Sleogh EEFROM
gt = Y Flal nsarraeng shess veiocy (1sndes ife rske ) Sueian (ne) ... .. .-  urdes e inde i1 Mo grema
g g BCHON e GRRp - - == v on i ke noh s i afso Est
e ] rak 4 Pedal sensitivity adjustment
g 1 Cariries inbertmce Defets Ty = T — R —— Pedal mavement starts from Be mibal postion (o 136) where the modor stops, siowly sSepped forsand i the
1.3 Wiring and Grounding e n e Rpidad pount (D 137} wihiie Bd Malar Ui Al hé mnimum Bpaed (o 100). paceading 1o the sccetentid pant
e must pregsaro e SpsiEm grounding pract @ quAkied secirical engrwes i1 eupsied for the constuchan T (5128} BT g Mt S1ANT AR, utl tNE TIAK Sp DO (51 33) WHETD g MCter 1L G 10 the manimum
iﬁhﬁnhmﬂmhnmmﬂmmhmuﬂhmmnmw (11 = = Wiosrng pagan 1o Jewy Eew spoad fp 101} And when the pédal steps back fo the fodt e positon tp 1341, the sutomac presser &oot ing.
Arocnding wift is yelow wnd gresn fnes, & Must be connectad Lo e Grd and iekatis secuily @ e Continaing back 1o the: auts irmming pastion (5 134). theand Iinwing i The:
b5 b Bt st il preverd sbnommis séuistion i | o || Sy om0 for o 13 <o 138 )4 Ho. 138 j<{He 137
+ B oy | NES . rOUND T WU 0L b DRSS D ST SOCTE Of STORVEE SWThon 1D s sih 11 = ¥ By et OO O Dhoww Rt L M STEvengng. 1 etreiog = Mo 138 < Mo 139 pa Aljustrg e ZoTEApCANG FAFATAIRTL. LIS 26
; s
2 Operaiion Panel instructions L3 ! g et e o e it pojac pcial rwiicio £ i gl
2.1 Oparation Panel Display Instruction wig I ) g v it e
Arcordng ¥ h Sysem woiking stuts. it LCD moduie of opseasion Danel wil ditgliy the curent sevang pan | s . Tk Riead Tataayams
mide, PAAMEETS 521 BAD DACK [RCKIN], A [rESSEY A0O1 Ml POSTON. INIRTING AN ST Gevweeg Mo ot i, "
Funchion mark of the opesabon parei is as follows. Lil) e s - A T a‘“"\a:____
31 .. hil Prmaiat L3t i) dincths=agral jubt otk iiniyg tevia (rm) 1t
riz -8 " Frsrmag dakdry e whes perber Poskr come Sown G Pudal A et e e
1 v——
v | GO i :"'“""""'“""‘"“ 0 453 pacl mavarment o abch pOsn paratmster
L.
Pa | G | W | Presses bol Misg slechssgngt e Crcls ciopisg e i) L
P By P it st PFipmear o
i o 1
B nemSen 1 dcies
LIt L e Privass fpae ing sbechrmagnat protection bme KOms
raa 500 Wi Th PRI R0 O COTIRATE BERRTY (AWM 1255 SIHET)
S
1 rervmal Mheae
1 simphy Swwing meds
ez s i 7 mokor minsi s magmusemen (0 nod e te bed]
3 Mednmatally S0 e Dulsty 18te by e CPU ISyBLNANI! @ necesadry sed e
e
4 o tent ot | (0 nEs nessE SInG Goten o SunEcs e g e
Bhogpirng 56|
PiE L] ] Sty wwivh fusgiion el Fon 0o
. Hicn ipismu Se laves it S wmmber wakat and e favies guasy (05 cpen
Ingies ek Dascripdon indae feon Desenpbon i1 u ]
wden | kon zrigtinn L) tean Bescnpion b
- oW et Poaet {, Vil W B ta0king bngiNG et P18 50 u
.l Up Descie Penton o e Wt avciicr "'mm TGN Pus e 1
"3 [ —— a = [ ——— Ld 1] s 3
12 Fasal Bt of e End 8 7 [ — P .. ] '}
= = (1] 5] L]
- Fost sng wher farmng " Wizitn rarde
L Prmvee bt g 8 isne Brvaing wegramte FAS i 4
] i Trwming oo L1} FRLRRERA T Sy PAE = 1
B g bt " FAT 1 i
— Amags for urerans pwsan oo L ] .
5 * & AN 10 i
Wy PAR -5 1
" ' Fan smn = PAE 4 [}
12 anhhm
£ — (I
® = hmmm.?m\-&nwwnm‘_ roien At moddy e
paramatin, praaa = hay 10 eage. Then ) gress " vay 19 ne Iha mode
.7 Pl ot [ b Ry orves Dy, i eI i hikbvay 30 n e ress o il apeert wr T fotal e erowsi) o o
szsinia byl i 13 Sate o ancoder LIE] The namping solage of simacics
5 gt bt b Bl | iy vy ﬁn,.. ummmﬂﬂmmuu- Bih BE velage # Seftain i
Polsirminkh | sk o [P . Ariog w1 = .
i FAS
— e I ML AR EIRAS
__ A4 i v o T, 80A prew My, il 8 auismified 15 the. caase of e - R Sit o or S SRR
E Viic Butmin
CFE) Michnm swgn ass-0ar Tha heuwey el of e cosey ; - < w
(D) | T e e rieman iy 3.3 The warning message
g coeie [ — Fo—— SrETakE  CoEREE I U - T
O Xy Barammee ke Ssceen & 2008
mr—— .y ALA-2 o PPy T;:;mm“a—whm iy i cance M slarm wnd nmE
Farnwians a5 0hor K b 88 by | i) CoFnEH SR mwing made Ere] fima e FELAK - 00Ke; O376- 86777708 BELITIE0
@ Tt et st lsen by ALR-3 B | TR —— FER OO UM SEITOUR
by Ofe-ahat-bwng San e humed on o B o | s el e e e
PoldoFF Pooyemi m o siarm Pimase wad ko 30 B N TR M YU (120
@ The Fight edecton by | Pearmatin eiection lowass 13 ngh ey ol = — e e Pl OO O e EEL T
Pingha Chaph the ooy csbied i haes the sognsl placs @har checking SEEEEREE 006 RHSE
st 5 www chinajack com
@ factary 1ese L0rg 518881 § iDth B40% 19 TEMIR Do FCiTey Sogram AR~N UP Sty SWETh BT ety sl pleaks aSual e SetRon holder, d Wl menot solved g i Erenipei Gom
Eeae POL ey e A B BERTRN . AThaL 20177




	最新W4-UT说明书1
	最新W4-UT说明书2
	最新W4-UT说明书3
	最新W4-UT说明书4
	最新W4-UT说明书5
	最新W4-UT说明书6
	最新W4-UT说明书7
	最新W4-UT说明书8

